UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 27, 2019

PRESTIGE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE INC.

		(Exact name of registrant as specified in charter)	
	Delaware	001-32433	20-1297589
	(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer
	of incorporation)		Identification No.)
	6	60 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591	-
		(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)	
	Registr	ant's telephone number, including area code: (914) 52 4	4-6800
		N/A	
	(For	mer name or former address, if changed since last repo	ort)
	neck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filovisions (<i>see</i> General Instruction A.2. below):	ing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obli	gation of the registrant under any of the following
0	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 u	nder the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
0	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under	er the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
0	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to	o Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.	.14d-2(b))
0	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to	o Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.	13e-4(c))
cha	Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is apter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange A	an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 ct of 1934(§240.1 2b-2 of this chapter).	of the Securities Act of 1933(§230.405 of this
	Emerging growth company o		
or 1	If an emerging growth company, indicate by che revised financial accounting standards provided p	ck mark if the registrant has elected not to use the exteursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. o	ended transition period for complying with any new

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.		
(b) On March 27, 2019, Timothy Connors, Executive Vice President, Sales and Marketing of Prestige Consumer Healthcare Inc. (the "Company"), informed the Company that he plans to resign effective June 1, 2019 to pursue another opportunity. The Company is undergoing a search for his replacement. Mr. Connors will continue to report to Ronald Lombardi, the Chief Executive Officer of the Company, until June 1, 2019 to assist the Company with the transition.		

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

PRESTIGE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE INC.

Date: March 29, 2019 By: /s/ Christine Sacco

Name: Christine Sacco Title: Chief Financial Officer